
Madhyabindu Municipality 

Office of  Municipal Executive 
Chormara, Gandaki Province 

Invitation for Bids  

 
             First  Date of publication: 2023-09-03 

 

1. Madhyabindu Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of following 

projects under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. 

2. The minimum requirement for Average Annual Construction Turnover (AACT) of the best 3 years and 

Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature within the last 10 years are as follows:  

SN Name of the Works IFB No Contract Id No. 
Minimum 

AACT, NRs 

Similar Nature 

Experience, NRs 

1 

Protection Works of Waste 

Collection Center at 

Madhyabindu-11 

04/NCB/MB/WO

RKS/2080/81 

04/NCB/MB/WOR

KS/2080/81 
55.00 Million  58 Million 

 
Construction of Girwari Khola 

Corridor at Madhyabindu-7 & 8 

05/NCB/MB/WO

RKS/2080/81 

05/NCB/MB/WOR

KS/2080/81 
44.79 Million 53.95 Million 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents is available in PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or 

before the 12:00 Noon on  2023-10-03 Bidders shall deposit the cost of bidding documents specified below for 

each contract in an account as specified below: 
Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Ltd. 

Name of the Office: Madhyabindu Municipality,office of Municipal Executive 

Office Account no: 31803000001001000001 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Madhyabindu Municipality Office, Chormara at 2 P.M ,2023-09-24. 

5. Electronic bids shall be submitted through the PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

12:00 hrs on 2023-10-03 and the bids will be opened immediately after submission deadline in the presence of 

Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the same place and date mentioned above. 

6. Bids shall be valid for a period of minimum as specified in table below and shall be accompanied by a scanned 

copy of the bid security in pdf  format, amounting and validity as specified in table below.  

S

N 

Name of the Works 

Contract ID 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

Bid 

Validity 

Bid 

Security 

Validity 

Cost of 

Bidding 

Document 

1 

Protection Works of 

Waste Collection Center at 

Madhyabindu-11 

04/NCB/MB/WORKS/208

0/81 

Nrs. 

22,00,000.00  
90 Days 120 Days 

NRs. 

5,000.00 

 

Construction of Girwari 

Khola Corridor at 

Madhyabindu-7 & 8 

05/NCB/MB/WORKS/208

0/81 

Nrs. 

18,00,000.00 

90 Days 120 Days 
NRs. 

5,000.00 

 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall 

be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, 

whatsoever.  

9. All other terms & conditions will be as per prevailing procurement act & regulations of government of Nepal & 

Local Body financial administrative regulation. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

